NIBLEY CITY COUNCIL FINAL AGENDA JULY 15, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Nibley City Council will hold a Council Meeting on Thursday, July 15th, 2010 at the Nibley City Hall Chambers, 625 West 3200 South at 6:00 P.M.

6:00 Call to order, approval of minutes, etc. Mayor Pro Tempore Scott Larsen, conducting

- Introduction of Jeff Jorgensen, Parks/Sewer department
- Acceptance of bid for the construction of a 2 million gallon water reservoir tank
- Review of city policy for fees charged to vacant residential properties
- Review and consideration of fine for misuse of recycling bins
- Discussion about attendance at Annual conference of Utah League
- Review of City Hall building proposal
- Review of the problem of debris from the canal at 250 West

Discussion of City Participation in Emergency Response Scenario.

The foregoing notice was e-mailed to the Herald Journal, posted at the New City Hall, Old City Hall, Maverik Gas Station and provided to each member of the governing body.